Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the Trademark Assignment previously recorded on Reel 003362 Frame 0403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original Assignment stated an execution date of 06/28/2006.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIDalmatian Corporation 1	FORMERLY American LaFrance Corporation	06/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American LaFrance LLC	
Street Address:	3500 Palmetto Commerce Parkway	
City:	Ladson	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29456	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78586321	LIBERTY		
Serial Number:	75931145	CONDOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900055567

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 942-5163

anna.manville@aporter.com, laura.merz@aporter.com, Email:

trademarkdocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville

Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20729.001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0329

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
Signature:	/Anna W. Manville/
Date:	08/14/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Dalmatian to ALF LLC TM Assignment Docs#page1.tif source=Dalmatian to ALF LLC TM Assignment Docs#page2.tif source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
jjuaimatian Corporation – j	FORMERLY American LaFrance Corporation	12/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American LaFrance LLC
Street Address:	8500 Palmetto Commerce Parkway
City:	Ladson
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29456
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78586321	LIBERTY
Serial Number:	75931145	CONDOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 942-5163

Email: anna.manville@aporter.com, laura.merz@aporter.com,

trademarkdocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville
Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20729.001

l.	-			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville			
Signature:	/Anna W. Manville/			
Date:	08/04/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dalmatian TM Assign#page1.tif source=Dalmatian TM Assign#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: TM61729 Receipt Date: 08/04/2006 Fee Amount: \$65				

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of December 14, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), between DALMATIAN CORPORATION, formerly known as American LaFrance Corporation (the "Assignor"), and AMERICAN LAFRANCE LLC (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor adopted, used and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and the registrations and/or applications therefor that are listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, Freightliner LLC, certain other parties and the Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date (the "Purchase Agreement"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor agreed to assign to the Assignee, among other things, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee now wish to effectuate and confirm the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, said business being ongoing and existing, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the Assignee as the assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of the Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment on the date indicated below, effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: DALMATIAN CORPORATION

(formerly known as American LaFrance

Corporation)

У:

Name: Stefan Kuerschner

Title: Président

Date Signed: June 28, 2006

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Goods/Services	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIBERTY & Design	Class 9: Fire trucks. Class 12: Emergency vehicles, namely, rescue trucks.	78/586,321	03/14/2005		
CONDOR	Class 12: Refuse hauling trucks.	75/931,145	02/29/2000	2,495,070	10/02/2001

RECORDED: 08/14/2006